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SCHEDULE 220 
SPECIAL RATE ADJUSTMENT 

 
PURPOSE:   
The purpose of this schedule is to reflect the rate effects of the Company’s recall of Mist storage capacity for 
use by the Company’s core customers. 
 
APPLICABLE:   
To Firm and Interruptible Sales service provided under the following Rate Schedules of this Tariff: 
 
Schedule 1 Schedule 2 Schedule 3 Schedule 27 Schedule 41 Schedule 42  
 
APPLICATION TO RATE SCHEDULES: Effective:  November 1, 2025 
The Total Adjustment amounts shown below are included in the Base Adjustments reflected in the above-
listed Rate Schedules.  NO ADDITIONAL ADJUSTMENT TO RATES IS REQUIRED. 
 
 

    Mist Recall  
Schedule Block Base Rate Adjustment [1] (T) 

1R   $0.00024  (R) 
1C   $0.00016   
2   $0.00011  

 

3C   $0.00010   
3I   $0.00009   
27   $0.00026   

41CSF Block 1 $0.00008   
  Block 2 $0.00007   

41CSI Block 1 $0.00007   
  Block 2 $0.00006   

41ISF Block 1 $0.00007   
  Block 2 $0.00006   

41ISI Block 1 $0.00007   
  Block 2 $0.00006   

42CSF Block 1 $0.00004   
  Block 2 $0.00004   
  Block 3 $0.00003   
  Block 4 $0.00002   
  Block 5 $0.00002   
  Block 6 $0.00001   

42ISF Block 1 $0.00005   
  Block 2 $0.00004   
  Block 3 $0.00003   
  Block 4 $0.00002   
  Block 5 $0.00002   
  Block 6 $0.00001  (R) 

 
 

[1] These increments represent the Mist Recall from 2025, while the 2024 increments have been 
incorporated into base rates. 

(continue to Sheet 220.2)  
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SCHEDULE 220 
SPECIAL RATE ADJUSTMENT 

(continued) 
 

 
 

Schedule Block Mist Recall 
Base Rate Adjustment [1] (T) 

42CSI Block 1 $0.00003  (R) 

  Block 2 $0.00003  
 

  Block 3 $0.00002   

  Block 4 $0.00002   

  Block 5 $0.00001   

  Block 6 $0.00000   

42ISI Block 1 $0.00004   

  Block 2 $0.00004   

  Block 3 $0.00003   

  Block 4 $0.00002   

  Block 5 $0.00001   

  Block 6 $0.00001  (R) 
 

[1] These increments represent the Mist Recall from 2025, while the 2024 increments have been 
incorporated into base rates. 
 
 
GENERAL TERMS: 
This Schedule is governed by the terms of this Schedule, the General Rules and Regulations 
contained in this Tariff and by all rules and regulations prescribed by regulatory authorities, as 
amended from time to time. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

(N) 
(N) 

Received WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL 
SUB             Oct 15, 2025

UG-250710Sep 15, 2025

lhuey215
By Auth/Order Stamp




